SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
08/2018
Temperature  Calibration  Temperature Calibrators  TP Premium1
TP 37 // Dry block // -55...200 °C
Technical data

Customised K
Example order number linearisation EPLIK DB I 0
Order code
1. Calibrator type
Temperature range Function Block Power supply Type
-55…200°C Dry block Ø 28 x 150 mm 110…240 V TP 37200E.2 EP37 20 2 2815U3
-35…165°C Dry block Ø 28 x 150 mm 110…240 V TP 37165E.2 EP37 16 2 2815U3
Integrated measuring instrument
Without 0
With I
Example order number calibrator EP37 20 I 2 2815U3
To order a complete calibrator, you need three order numbers:
1. Calibrator type
2. Linearisation
3. Adapter sleeve
In addition, depending on your individual calibration requirements, you can order additional adapter sleeves, necessary certificates
and other accessories.
EP37 xx x x xxxxxx
EPLIK xx x x
EZxxxxxxxxxxxx
Order code
3. Adapter sleeve
Bore holes Function Block Material Order number
1x Ø  3.5, 1x Ø 6.5, 1x Ø 13.5 mm Dry block Ø 28 x 150 mm Brass EZ15028B03MS17
1x Ø 6.5 mm EZ15028065MS00
2x Ø 3.5 mm EZ15028B02MS09
1x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 4.5 mm EZ15028F02MS80
1x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 6.5 mm EZ15028H02MS01
1x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 8.5 mm EZ15028B02MS67
1x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 6.5, 1x Ø 8.5, 1x Ø 10.5 mm EZ15028C04MS15
Without bore holes EZ15028000MS00
Insert incl. one hole by choice Dry block Ø 28 x 150 mm Brass Please indicate holes
in your orderEvery additional hole
Example order number adapter sleeve EZ16360C04AL05
TP 37 // Dry block // -55...200 °C